www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 11529/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2010 in WP No. 2628/2010 passed by the High Court Of U.p At Lucknow)

RAKESH KUMAR JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 04/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

(Shashi Sareen) Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Shashi Sareen Date: 2014.08.06 10:38:46 ALMT Reason: