ITEM NO.54

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21311/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2010 in WP No. 2628/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench) RAKESH KUMAR JOSHI **VERSUS** STATE OF UP AND ORS (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and office report) Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT For Petitioner(s) Mr. Keshav Rai, Adv. Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv. Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.

COURT NO.5

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XI

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv. Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER List after one week, as prayed for.

[O.P. SHARMA ] [RAJINDER KAUR] AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010185272014/truecopy/order-13.pdf